FORM PTO-1619A \2\2\4\

01-21-2000



101248540

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission Type    New	PATENTS ONLY						
New	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Corveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Mane (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Receiving Party  Name (line 1)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1)  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded to an assignment of the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of States, and appointment							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year  Month							
Reel # Frame # US. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party (ies)  Name (line 1) Theodor Gassman  Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)		License Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File		Merger Other 55					
Conveying Party(ies)		U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Name (line 1) Thoodor Gassman  Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 1)  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)	Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File					
Name (line 1) Theodor Gassman  Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year  Name (line 1) Mark (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name (line 1) GKN Viscodrive GmbH  Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name (line 2) Hauptstrassc 150  Address (line 1) Gas a sassignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 2) Germany  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Conveying Party(ies)						
Second Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Hauptstrasse 150  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only:  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)	Name (line 1) Theodor Gassman						
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name (line 1)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Hauptstrasse 150  Address (line 1)  Address (line 3)  Name  Address (line 3)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)	Name (line 2)	Function Date					
Receiving Party    Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached   Name (line 1)   GKN Viscodrive GmbH   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)   Address (line 2)   Address (line 3)   Lohmar   Germany   D-53797   Zip Code   Address (line 2)   Enter for the first Receiving Party only.   Name   Address (line 1)   Address (line 2)   Address (line 3)   Address (line 3)   Address (line 3)   Address (line 4)   Ad	1						
Receiving Party  Name (line 1) GKN Viscodrive GmbH  Name (line 2) Hauptstrasse 150  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Lohmar  Name (line 3) Lohmar  Address (line 1) Germany  Name Address (line 2) Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)							
Name (line 1) GKN Viscodrive GmbH  Name (line 2) Hauptstrasse 150  Address (line 1) Germany  City State/Country Zip Code  Address (line 1) Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)	Name (line 2)						
Name (line 2) Hauptstrasse 150  Address (line 1) Germany City State/Country Zip Code  Address (line 1) D-53797 City State/Country Zip Code  Address (line 1) Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 2) Hauptstrasse 150  Address (line 1)	Name (line 1) GKN Viscodrive GmbH	, I I					
Address (line 1) Of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 3) Lohmar Germany D-53797 City State/Country Zio Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name (line 2) Hauptstrasse 150	domiciled in the United					
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Lohmar  City  State/Country  D-53797  Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)	Address (line 1)	of a domestic					
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Lohmar  City  State/Country  D-53797  Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)		(Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)	Address (line 2)	Assignment.)					
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)	Address (line 3) Lohmar	Germany D-53797 . 2 4 4 7 1					
Name         Address (line 1)         Address (line 2)         Address (line 3)         Address (line 4)							
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)	Name						
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)							
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 1)						
Address (line 4)	Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 4)						
TOR OTTIOL OSE ONLY		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
		TON OFFICE OUE ONE!					

01/12/2000 HVILLARI 00000041 09472417

A0.00 IP

40.00 40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required dove. Shoot, Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 010492 FRAME: 0778** 

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address A	rea Code and Telephone	Number (203) 32	1-1233
Name [	Francis N. Carten			
Address (line 1)	Wyatt, Gerber, Meller & O'Rourke, L.I	P.		
Address (line 2)	1177 High Ridge Road			
Address (line 3)	Stamford, CT 06905			
Address (line 4)	USA			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyar	ice document	# [4
Enter either the Pate	Number(s) or Patent Number  e Patent Application Number or the Patent  ent Application Number(s)  being filed together with a new Patent Application inventor.	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	Patent Numb	
Enter only it	eration Treaty (PCT)  r PCT application number <u>f</u> a U.S. Application Number PC ot been assigned.			PCT PCT

Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ | 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Francis N. Carten December 20, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature Date

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Theodor Gaßmann, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany residing at 750 E-Gunn Road, Rochester, Michigan 48306 USA, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) in a DIFFERENTIAL-SPEED-CONTROLLED TRANSMITTING COUPLING for which I have executed an application for U. S. Letters Patent on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, GKN Viscodrive GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and having a place of business at Hauptstraße 150, D-53797 Lohmar, Germany (hereinafter GKN), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the said application and any inventions or discoveries (or both) therein described and any Letters Patent that may be issued for any inventions or discoveries contained in said application, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by GKN:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the said Theodor Gaßmann, have sold, assigned conveyed, transferred and set over and do hereby sell, assign, convey, transfer and set over to GKN, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the said application and any inventions or discoveries (or both) disclosed and/or claimed herein, the rights to apply for patents on said inventions or discoveries (or both) any foreign countries, the rights to claim for applications the priority date of any earlier-filed application under any international convention, treaty or agreement and modifications thereof providing therefor, all substitute, renewal, divisional, continuation and continuationin-part applications for patents on said inventions discoveries (or both), and any patents that may be granted on said applications or for said inventions or discoveries (or both) and extensions and renewals thereof in the United States and in any foreign countries, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be issued, extended or renewed, the same to be held and enjoyed by GKN, its successors and assigns, just as it would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment had not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such U. S. Letters Patent to GKN in accordance with this instrument of Assignment and to vest in GKN, its successors and assigns the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded.

I hereby represent and warrant, in consideration of the premises, that there are no rights or interests outstanding which are inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and I bind myself,

PATENT REEL: 010492 FRAME: 0780 and my heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to GKN, or its successors or assigns, any further documents or instruments and to do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by GKN, or its successors or assigns, to prosecute said application or applications for the said inventions or discoveries, and to vest in GKN, its successors and assigns the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded.

And I further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that I, my heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives will at any time upon request communicate to GKN, or its successors or assigns, any facts relating to said inventions and discoveries and the history thereof known to me or my heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that I will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation or other proceeding when requested so to do by GKN or its successors or assigns, it being understood and agreed that GKN, or its successors or assigns will compensate me for my expenses reasonably incurred in complying with such requests.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 14 day of November, 1999.

Theodor Gaßmann

PATENT REEL: 010492 FRAME: 0781

**RECORDED: 12/27/1999**